NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

Ventura County Fairgrounds
31st District Agricultural Association - 10 W. Harbor Blvd. - Ventura, CA 93001 - (805) 648-3376
Website: www.venturacountyfair.org  Contact: Heidi Oriz, CEO

July-August 2025
Derby Club - First Floor

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Wednesday, July 30", 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Thursday, July 31%, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Friday, August 1*, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Saturday, August 2", 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Sunday, August 39, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Monday, August 4, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Wednesday, August 6™, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Thursday, August 7%, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Friday, August 8, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Saturday, August 9™, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.

Sunday, August 10, 2025 @ 10:00a.m.

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT
Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need
special assistance to attend or participate in any Board meetings or Committee meetings, or in
connection with other District Fair activities, may request assistance at the 315t DAA Fair office,
10 West Harbor Blvd., Ventura, CA or by calling (805) 648-3376. Requests should be made one
(1) week in advance whenever possible.



